



ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE'S RECORD

IN THE COURT OF LD. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE AT HOWRAH

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 748 OF 2024

Present : Gairik Roy , Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah , D/D at Howrah

J. O. Code : WB01022

Anirban Enterprise

..... Complainant

-VS-

Smt. Rejeswari Hazra

..... Accused

Serial No.	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
1	30.09.2024	<p>Anirban Enterprise has filed a complaint against accused person Smt. Rejeswari Hazra in the written complaint alleging offence punishable u/s 138 of N.I. Act , 1881 [till ammended].</p> <p>Court fee paid is sufficient . Vakalatnama filed todot . Certain documents have also been filed . Let those be kept with the record.</p> <p>Register this case as Complaint case.</p> <p>Perused the documents which are filed along with vokalatnama.</p> <p>Let the case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Howrah u/s 212 of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita , 2023 for inquiry and trial.</p> <p>Fix 18.10.2024 for inquiry and trial u/s 223 of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita , 2023.</p> <p>Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah</p>	

